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Annual Schedule 
2025 

(Work in Progress) 

 

Have an idea for an event? Let us know at: InfoBTSaddleClub@gmail.com 

Date Event Place Organizer Time 

Sat., Jan. 18 Poker Ride Bent Tree Arena Ronda Erway 10:30 AM 

Sat., Feb. 1 Kick-Off Party Club Tamarack, Bent Tree 
Julie Heinsman,  

Lisa Sylvia 
6:00 PM 

TBD Scavenger Hunt TBD Rich Vigue TBD 

Sat., Mar. 8 Horse Park Workday  Bent Tree Arena TBD 10:30 AM 

Mon., Mar. 17 St. Patrick's Day Dinner Rocco’s Pub Lisa Sylvia 6:30 PM 

Sun., Mar. 30 1st O-Mok-See Bent Tree Arena Lisa Sylvia 11:00 AM 

Sun., Apr. 6 Sharp Top Mtn Ride TBD TBD Rich Vigue 

Sun., Apr. 27 
Masterson Method  

Demonstration 
Bent Tree Arena Julie Heinsman TBD 

Sat., May 3 Kentucky Derby Party 
2 Silos Hoedown and 

Party Barn  
TBD TBD 

May TBD Fun Show TBD Julie Heinsman TBD 

Sun., May 18 Western Pleasure Show Bent Tree Arena 
Megan Mathisen,  

Lorraine Donohue 
TBD 

Sat., June 7 
Hillside Farm Trail  

Challenge 
Sylvia’s Farm Lisa & Jim Sylvia 9:30 AM 

Sat., June 21 2nd O-Mok-See Bent Tree Arena Lisa Sylvia TBD 

Fri., July 4 July 4th Parade Downtown Jasper TBD TBD 

Sept. TBD Chickamauga Ride TBD TBD Ronda Erway 

Sat., Sept. 20 Educational Bent Tree Arena Julie Heinsman TBD 

Sat., Sept. 27 3rd O-Mok-See Bent Tree Arena Lisa Sylvia TBD 

Oct. TBD East Fork Trip TBD Julie Heinsman TBD 

Oct. TBD Obstacle Course Eubank’s Farm Claire Eubanks TBD 

Sun., Nov. 9 Educational Bent Tree Arena Julie Heinsman TBD 

Dec. TBD Year-End Party TBD TBD TBD 
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